Form **PTO-1595** 

**RECO**]



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(1007, 10702)	3018163 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): David A. ARIAS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Swimways Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 5816 Ward Court			
[X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other ( )  Execution Date: April 16, 2003	Street Address: 5816 Ward Court  City: State: Virginia Beach, VA Zip: 23455  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No [X] Yes []			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: January 22, 2001  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Patent Group Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Drive City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190-5656	8. Deposit account number: 50-1283  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37 CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. (RE) 50-1283. This paper is submitted in duplicate.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Nancy A. Vashaw, Reg. No. 50,501 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/06/2005 EMBUTEN2 00000053 11143703 4DD3011.DOC 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

(04/00)

**REEL: 016660 FRAME: 0233** 

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, David Arias, sole inventor of the subject matter in (1) U.S. Patent Application
Serial No. 60/238,988, filed October 10, 2000 and entitled "Collapsible Flotation Device"
("the '988 application"); and (2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/772,739, filed
January 30, 2001 and entitled "Collapsible Flotation Device" ("the '739 application"),
which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,485,344 on November 26, 2002, hereby confirm that,
prior to May 7, 2001, I assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do
hereby assign, transfer and set over, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 6, 2001, unto Swimways
Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of
Virginia, and having a principal place of business at 5816 Ward Court, Virginia Beach,
Virginia 23455 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest,
including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to the '988 application, the '739
application and the inventions set forth therein.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark

Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date:	4-16-03	By: Sarifar	au :
		David A. Arias	
		President	
		Swimways Corp.	

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF VIRGINIA BEACH, to-wit:

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this <u>lo</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003 by David A. Arias, President of Swimways Corp., on behalf of same.

Notary Public Nichole Kennamer

My Commission Expires: June 30, 2006 [SEAL]

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016660 FRAME: 0234